organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the “DGCL”).

ARTICLE IV: AUTHORIZED STOCK

1. Authorized Stock.

1.1 The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation has authority to issue is Six 
Hundred Ten Million Three Billion Ten Million (610,000,000 3,010,000,000) shares, consisting of two classes: Six Hundred 
Million (600,000,000)Three Billion (3,000,000,000) shares of Common Stock, $0.001 par value per share (“Common 
Stock”), and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value per share (“Preferred Stock”).